

ITEM NO.89 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION II  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 573 OF 2008

TIDE WATER OIL CO.(I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GREASOIL (INDIA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has supply spare copies of the pleadings before  
29.8.2008. Office is directed to issue notice immediately  
thereafter.

List the matter on 16.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar