

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

Criminal Appeal No(s). 573/2008

TIDE WATER OIL CO.(I) LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GREASOIL (INDIA) & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 14th February, 2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.(N.P.)

P R O C E E D I N G S

The dispute between the parties has been referred for
determination to the Lok Adalat.

Learned counsel for the complainant has expressed his
willingness to settle the matter amicably after receipt of the
principal amount along with the reasonable interest. However the
other party is not present, Statement is placed on record. .

List the matter before the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.02.18
13:48:04 IST
Reason:

.....J
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J
(ARUN MISHRA)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT