

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).573 OF 2008
TIDE WATER OIL CO.(I) LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GREASOIL (INDIA) & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated that the matter has been settled and the respondents have agreed to pay a sum of Rs.15 lakhs in full and final settlement of their dues by demand draft on or before 30 th

August, 2017.

Learned counsel for respondents confirms the above settlement.

Settlement deed is taken on record.

The appeal stand disposed of in terms of the settlement.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;

21ST FEBRUARY, 2017

ITEM NO.128

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 573/2008

TIDE WATER OIL CO.(I) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GREASOIL (INDIA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the matter has been settled and the respondents have agreed to pay a sum of Rs.15 lakhs in full and final settlement of their dues by demand draft on or before 30 th

August, 2017.

Learned counsel for respondents confirms the above settlement.

Settlement deed is taken on record.

The appeal stand disposed of in terms of the settlement.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)